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 Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3), Petitioner Apricorn updates its mandatory 

notice as follows. 

 A. REAL-PARTIES-IN-INTEREST (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(B)(1)) (UNCHANGED) 

 The real parties in interest are identified in the petition for inter partes review. 

 B. RELATED MATTERS (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(B)(2)) (UNCHANGED) 

 Related matters are identified in the petition for inter partes review. 

 C. COUNSEL INFORMATION (37 C.F.R. 42.8(B)(3) (UPDATED) 

 Petitioner Apricorn designates the following lead and back-up counsel and 

consents to electronic service by e-mail at the e-mail addresses listed below. 

Lead Counsel Backup Counsel 
Christopher D. Bright (Reg. 46,578)  
MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 
600 Anton Blvd., Ste. 1800 
Costa Mesa, CA 92626 
United States of America 
Phone: (714) 830-0600 
Fax: (714) 830-0700 

Email: 
christopher.bright@morganlewis.com; 
Additional e-mail: Apricorn-Spex-
PTAB@morganlewis.com 

Hersh H. Mehta (Reg. 62,336) 
MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 
77 West Wacker Drive 
Chicago, IL 60601 
Telephone: (312) 324-1739 
Fax: (312) 324-1001 
E-mail: 
hersh.mehta@morganlewis.com  
Additional e-mail: Apricorn-Spex-
PTAB@morganlewis.com  
 
Mark I. Bentley (Reg. 60,460) 
MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 
600 Anton Boulevard, Suite 1800 
Costa Mesa, CA 92626 
Telephone: (714) 830-0519 
Fax: (714) 830-0700 
E-mail: 
mark.bentley@morganlewis.com  
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May 2, 2019 Respectfully submitted, 

 /s/Christopher D. Bright 
 Christopher D. Bright (Reg. 46,578) 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 The undersigned certifies service pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e) of a copy of 

this Petition Apricorn’s Updated Mandatory Notice by electronic mail on May 2, 

2019, on the counsel of record for Patent Owner: 

Peter Lambrianakos, plambrianakos@brownrudnick.com 
Alfred R. Fabricant, afabricant@brownrudnick.com 
Vincent J. Rubino, III, vrubino@brownrudnick.com 
Enrique W. Iturralde, eiturralde@brownrudnick.com 
 

 

DATED:  May 2, 2019   /Christopher D. Bright/  
Christopher D. Bright (Reg. No. 46,578) 
Attorney for Petitioner 
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